OIPEUC	
oct 1 5 2001 10-22-2	•
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ 1018805	0.5. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Susan Jeryldine Lois Parker	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>And Design Limited</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No.	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 104 Felsham Road
Assignment Merger	City: London United Kingdom SW15 1DQ
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☑ Other: Assignment of Priority British Patent Application Nos. 9726986.4 and 9821204.6	Additional names and addresses attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
Execution Date: January 5, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).	1
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s): 09/581,769 (a 371 of PCT/GB98/03854 (12/21/98), UK 9726986.4 and 9821204.6))	B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers atta	∣ ached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: David N. Slone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8 th Floor	Enclosed
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
\mathbf{r}	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430
nenningen gantern bongrader biskijo (kratices	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nd correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the original
David N. Slone Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg. No. 28,572	Signature October 9, 2001 Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document 4
Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012257 FRAME: 0585

COPY CERTIFICATION BY DOCUMENT CUSTODIAN

tate of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>	
County of	
David N. Slone (NAME OF CUSTODIAN OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENT)	, hereby declare that the attached reproduction of
	Assignment of Priority British Patent Application Nos. 9726986.4 and 9821204.6 (DESCRIPTION OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENT) by Susan Jeryldine Lois Parker to And Design
	is a true, correct, and complete photocopy of a document in my possession or control.
DIANE E. HAWLEY Commission # 1247997 Notary Public - Collionnia	David Slove, Palo Alto, CA SIGNATURE AND ADDRESS OF CUSTODIAN OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENT
Santa Clara County My Comm. Biplies Jan 1, 2004	Subscribed and sworn (or affirmed) to before me this <u>9th</u> day of <u>0ctober</u> XS X 2001.
	NOTARY'S SIGNATURE
	OPTIONAL
•	prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
•	FURTHER DESCRIPTION OF ORIGINAL
audulent reattachment of this form.	
audulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY CUSTODIAN INDIVIDUAL	FURTHER DESCRIPTION OF ORIGINAL
audulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY CUSTODIAN INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S) UNIVERSITY/SCHOOL OFFICER BUSINESS PROPRIETOR/MANAGER	FURTHER DESCRIPTION OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENT
Audulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY CUSTODIAN INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER UNIVERSITY/SCHOOL OFFICER BUSINESS PROPRIETOR/MANAGER GOVERNMENTAL OFFICER/AGENT ATTORNEY TRUSTEE	FURTHER DESCRIPTION OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENT
Audulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY CUSTODIAN INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER UNIVERSITY/SCHOOL OFFICER BUSINESS PROPRIETOR/MANAGER GOVERNMENTAL OFFICER/AGENT ATTORNEY	FURTHER DESCRIPTION OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENT
Audulent reattachment of this form. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY CUSTODIAN INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER UNIVERSITY/SCHOOL OFFICER BUSINESS PROPRIETOR/MANAGER GOVERNMENTAL OFFICER/AGENT ATTORNEY TRUSTEE	FURTHER DESCRIPTION OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT NUMBER OF PAGES

PATENT REEL: 012257 FRAME: 0586



THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the fifth (5th) day of January 1999 between SUSAN JERYLDINE LOIS PARKER, a British citizen of 7 Felden Street, London, SW6 5AE, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the first part, and AND DESIGN LIMITED, a British company of 104 Felsham Road, London, SW15 1DQ (hereinafter called the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS:

(a) the Assignor is the inventor and beneficial owner of the whole of the property (other than equitable interests) in the United Kingdom of those aspects of an invention entitled "Angle Sensor" (the "Invention") made by her in conjunction with Gavin Reay and Simon David Heap

(b) the Assignor and the Assignee entered into an agreement dated 29th September 1998 relating to the said invention

(c) British Patent Applications Nos. 9726986.4 and 9821204.6 have been filed by Gavin Reay and an International Patent Application has been filed by the Assignee relating to said invention (the "Patent Application")

(d) the Assignor is disirous of desposing of all her right title and interest in and to the said Invention and the said Patent Applications and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same

1 of 2



1. The Assignor as beneficial owner and in consideration of the Royalties set out in Clause 2 hereto with full title guarantee hereby assigns ALL THAT her right title and interest in and to the said invention and that the said Patent Applications TOGETHER with all privileges benefits and advantages whatsoever pertaining thereto including the right to proceed against past infringers for such past infringement and to claim priority from said Patent Applications.

2. The Assignee will pay to the Assignor a percentage rate royalty agreed between the parties from time to time received by the Assignee as a result of exploiting said Patent Applications or any patents granted thereon.

Signed as a Deed by Susan Jeryldine Lois Parker

- 11 MACIONZIE

In the presence of:

Signed as a Deed for and on behalf of AND DESIGN LIMITED

Tanni Ren (MACKENTIK

In the Presence of

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012257 FRAME: 0588

I hereby certify this to a true and accurate copy

. 0 6 1

R E Skone James

PATENT REEL: 012257 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 10/15/2001